2024 NATIONAL WOMEN'S MONTH PHOTO CONTEST GUIDELINES

Rules/Guidelines:

- 1) All interested participants should post and tag the official Facebook page of the Philippine Embassy in Singapore (@PHinSingapore) until Wednesday, 5:00 PM on 31 2024 (Sunday).
- 2) Each participant is entitled to only one (1) entry.
- 3) Entries must capture the theme "WE for gender equality and inclusive society" and sub-theme "Lipunang Patas sa Bagong Pilipinas: Kakayahan ng Kababaihan, Patutunayan".
- 4) Photos must be taken at the Philippine Embassy Photobooth or customize their social media profile using the twibbonize frame of the Philippine Commission on Women twb.nz/wecanbeequall2024. The photos must Include a short message of support for NWM's theme.
- 5) Each photo must be submitted by the participant's own account.
- 6) A selection committee of the Embassy will judge the submitted entry based on the following criteria:
 - Creativity 25%
 - Message 50%
 - Originality 25%
- 7) Winning entry/ies will be announced and posted on the Facebook page of the Philippine Embassy on 05 April 2024.
- 8) In the event that a winning entry is a group picture, the prize/token will be given to the owner of the social media account in which the entry was uploaded and tagged.
- 9) The resulting outcome of the selection committee will be final and unappealable.
- 10) Through submission of entry (through posting and tagging the Embassy Facebook page), the participant agrees to all the contest mechanics including permission to use the winner's name and other details provided in the Facebook post entry.
- 11) All participants retain the ownership of their photos but their submission (through posting and tagging) to the Embassy gives the latter the authority to use the images for promotion of other official purposes, but not for commercial use. (See photo release form)

Timeline:

Date	Remarks
18 March 2024,	Posting of poster/ announcement on Embassy's facebook page
18-31 March 2024	Photo uploading and tagging PH Embassy Facebook page (@PHinSingapore)
31 March 2024, 5:00 PM	Deadline of posting and tagging of photos
03-04 April 2024	Selection of photos
05 April 2024	Announcement of winner/s

PHOTO RELEASE FORM

I, ('Releasor') (Name of Par	
Embassy in Singapore, ('Releasee') for the use of the following	• • •
below for presentation under any legal condition, including but n	
(digital and traditional), copyright purposes, and illustration:	. ,
Title of Dhate(a)	
Title of Photo(s)	
1	
2.	
I am aware that the materials submitted/posted will be used for Women's Month social media campaign that will be featured on the account of the Philippine Embassy in Singapore in March 2024. I have the photo(s) that I submitted for the project of the Philippine Embasses.	ne official social media nereby allow posting of
Complete name and Signature	
Email address: (optional)	
Date:	
Released to:	
Name and Signature of Embassy or Consulate General Representative	
Date Released:	